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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
1 FEB 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 	 The Golden Goal	 60	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
2	 	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
3	 	 Cliff Hanger	 60	 [	 3]	 B Jacobson	 2.0%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
4	 	 Chilli Chacha	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
5	 	 Ermelo	 60	 [	 5]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
6	 	 Kian’s Pride	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
7	 04	 Railroad	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
8	 	 Navajo Dancer	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 G H van Zyl	 12.3%
9	 	 Goosebumps	 60	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 12.0%
10	 	 Ubisika	 60	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M D Miller	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 7	 Railroad

	 10	Ubisika
	 9	 Goosebumps
	 4	 Chilli Chacha

Race Preview: With a string of well-bred first-timers, horseplayers will need to get their note books 
out. On riding arrangements Ubisika, Chilli Chacha, Goosebumps and Kian’s Pride could attract atten-
tion. Railroad is the only raced runner and he made good improvement in his second start. The form 
line has worked well and he could go on to open his account. Follow the betting action closely.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 4	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 A Wright	 14.7%
2	 393257	 Mccartney	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 A J Rivalland	 16.3%
3	 006	 John The Great	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
4	 524359	 Wylie Riley	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G H van Zyl	 12.3%
5	 0	 Majestic Roy	 60	 [	 5]	 T Gumede	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
6	 833722	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
7	 498056	 Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 7.5%	 T Pretorius	 0.0%
8	 623637	 Axel Collins	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P B Muscutt	 13.9%
9	 	 El Draque	 60	 [	 9]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
10	 94057	 Master Of Defense	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
11	 870878	 Imperial Bliss	 60	 [	11]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 N I Van Wyk	 10.0%
12	 04763	 Tiger In Red	 60	 [	12]	 Wes Marwing	 6.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.6%
13	 675	 Tiger Spring	 60	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Wylie Riley

	 1	 Victor Rail
	 6	 Cotton Ron
	 12	Tiger In Red

4	 Wylie Riley	 67%
8	 Axel Collins	 33%
2	 Mccartney	 11%

8	 Axel Collins	 22% 8	 Axel Collins	 0:57.50
7	 Shot Of Courage	 0:58.52
12	Tiger In Red	 0:59.01
2	 Mccartney	 1:00.49
5	 Majestic Roy	 1:01.34

Race Preview: Cotton Ron has run two good seconds on the poly. If he can bring the form to the turf, 
he can shed his maiden tag. But it is open. Wylie Riley was taken to the Western Cape and did show 
potential prior. His best run was at this venue and he could make a winning return. Victor Rail showed 
good pace when debuting on the poly. He has the best draw and log-leading Keagan de Melo in the 
irons. Tiger In Red was hampered when looking to progress in his local debut and could be the dark 
horse. Mccartney races for a stable in hot form - watch.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 90	 Seaside Girl	 60	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
2	 88370	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	 2]	 B Jacobson	 2.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
3	 54	 Kabon Kapi	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 P B Muscutt	 13.9%
4	 233564	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
5	 605	 Vermacilli	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 6.0%
6	 7860	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 G I Rich	 9.8%
7	 708346	 Vivir Mi Vida	 60	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
8	 50	 St Cloud	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 A J Rivalland	 16.3%
9	 003223	 Kittyboys Girl	 60	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
10	 643236	 Telio	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 R A Hill	 11.0%
11	 46525	 Inner Sense	 60	 [	11]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
12	 454	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.0%
13	 23	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Kittyboys Girl

	 11	 Inner Sense
	 10	Telio
	 3	 Kabon Kapi

9	 Kittyboys Girl	 33% 9	 Kittyboys Girl	 50%
10	Telio	 25%

9	 Kittyboys Girl	 1:23.33
3	 Kabon Kapi	 1:24.09
5	 Vermacilli	 1:24.53
10	Telio	 1:24.68
4	 Sea Of Tears	 1:25.17

Race Preview: Another competitive race. Kittyboys Girl held up honest form at Hollywoodbets Grey-
ville but did look a lot more comfortable at this venue prior. She would rate the form choice but has to 
overcome a wide draw after a rest. Highveld filly Inner Sense was second best despite a saddle slip 
in her penultimate and probably needed her last run which came after a rest. She too has drawn wide 
along with Telio, Im The Buzz and Approachable Lass. All mentioned have shown the potential to win 
a race like this. Improving Kabon Kapi and Vermacilli could take advantage having drawn well.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1500m
1	 225964	 Bell Starbuster	 52	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 A J Rivalland	 16.3%
2	 151640	 Meredith Grey	 55	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.0%
3	 862272	 Family Favourite	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
4	 512606	 Sea Eagle	 61.5	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M D Miller	 12.0%
5	 53150	 Valerias Dream	 58.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 P B Muscutt	 13.9%
6	 863219	 Natalia	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
7	 41900	 Girl Of Tregunter	 57.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 13.9%
8	 716560	 Mysterious Girl	 56	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
9	 414	 Princess Jo	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
10	 761266	 Mystic Angel	 59	 [	10]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
11	 823467	 Badrah	 52	 [	11]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
★	9	 Princess Jo

	 3	 Family Favourite
	 2	 Meredith Grey
	 8	 Mysterious Girl

7	 Girl Of Tregunter	 100%
4	 Sea Eagle	 50%
1	 Bell Starbuster	 39%
3	 Family Favourite	 33%
8	 Mysterious Girl	 33%

4	 Sea Eagle	 17% 4	 Sea Eagle	 1:31.46

Race Preview: Princess Jo ran a forward race out the maidens even though sustaining an injury. She 
has more to come but has to overcome a wide gate on her debut at this venue. Family Favourite has 
run second three times in her last four outings and would be deserving. She ran downfield in her pe-
nultimate when over-racing over further and the run is best ignored. Meredith Grey is a lot better than 
her last run when having to overcome a bad draw. The track and trip looks ideal and she has drawn 
well. Sea Eagle, Valerias Dream, Mysterious Girl and Mystic Angel all appear better than recent form.

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 041	 Meetatthewindsor	 59	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
2	 120796	 Attorney General	 60	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 W A Nel	 11.4%
3	 53160	 Pascali	 59	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
4	 046174	 Tom’s Act	 59	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
5	 0713	 El Rey Viene	 59	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 D C Howells	 6.7%
6	 08917	 Ebony Bay	 58	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
7	 785121	 Paris Pike	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 R A Hill	 11.0%
8	 108962	 Lillybelle	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 W A Nel	 11.4%
9	 886740	 Space News	 56	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 7	 Paris Pike

	 8	 Lillybelle
	 5	 El Rey Viene
	 1	 Meetatthewindsor

1	 Meetatthewindsor	 50%
7	 Paris Pike	 22%
9	 Space News	 19%

9	 Space News	 1:46.68

Race Preview: Lillybelle impressed when running on too late last time. According to the handicapper 
she matched her best rating last time and being best weighted here means she should have every 
chance. However, she meets a few males on the up. Paris Pike was too far back in his penultimate 
and won better than the margin suggests last time. He needs a fast pace and could pass this test 
as well. Meetatthewindsor and El Rey Viene both won their maidens well enough to suggest there is 
more to come. The latter’s last form line is working well. Pascali and Tom’s Act can also get into it.

RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 04178	 Slim Jannie	 62	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 --%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
2	 711424	 One Too Many	 60.5	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
3	 176	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 A Wright	 14.7%
4	 0971	 Sea Vista	 57	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
5	 421432	 Trafalgar Square	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
6	 398051	 Izuizorizuaint	 59	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
7	 792580	 Auld Mug	 56	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 W A Nel	 11.4%
8	 917241	 Philispiel	 61	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
9	 014572	 Get Carter	 52.5	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 M J Odendaal	 5.5%
10	 700650	 Yata	 52.5	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Philispiel

	 5	 Trafalgar Square
	 1	 Slim Jannie
	 4	 Sea Vista

8	 Philispiel	 40%
2	 One Too Many	 33%
6	 Izuizorizuaint	 33%
1	 Slim Jannie	 25%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 17%

3	 Tribute To You	 100%
6	 Izuizorizuaint	 100%
8	 Philispiel	 61%
2	 One Too Many	 36%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 30%

2	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
5	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
6	 Izuizorizuaint	 0:56.98
8	 Philispiel	 0:57.41
1	 Slim Jannie	 0:57.66

Race Preview: When Philispiel is in the mood, he is hard to catch. He won a nice race at Greyville 
but is now back to his best track and more is expected from him. Trafalgar Square and especially Slim 
Jannie with a 4kg apprentice claim can turn the form around with Philispiel at the weights but the latter 
needs to find his best form. Sea Vista didn’t show much on the turf and then dead-heated on the poly 
last time but gives the impression he needed time to come to hand. Upset type again. One Too Many 
should be right there on form. Most have claims in a competitive affair.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 790218	 Roy’s July Magic	 55	 [	 1]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
2	 517	 Petit Verdot	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
3	 642613	 Cupid’s Song	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 A J Rivalland	 16.3%
4	 894383	 Donquerari	 62	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
5	 101056	 Winter Waves	 58.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 A Wright	 14.7%
6	 581541	 Quest For The Best	 53.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 7.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.7%
7	 331	 Captain Rocket	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 D R Drier	 12.3%
8	 544886	 Blue Eyes	 52	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
9	 145343	 Northern Warrior	 59	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Captain Rocket

	 9	 Northern Warrior
	 6	 Quest For The Best
	 4	 Donquerari

2	 Petit Verdot	 100%
6	 Quest For The Best	 56%
5	 Winter Waves	 50%
4	 Donquerari	 33%
9	 Northern Warrior	 17%

7	 Captain Rocket	 56%
3	 Cupid’s Song	 50%
6	 Quest For The Best	 42%
2	 Petit Verdot	 33%
1	 Roy’s July Magic	 33%

6	 Quest For The Best	 1:08.95
9	 Northern Warrior	 1:09.13
3	 Cupid’s Song	 1:09.51
4	 Donquerari	 1:09.57
8	 Blue Eyes	 1:10.09

Race Preview: Quest For The Best raised his game to win his last start and even though up in ratings 
looks well weighted. He was costly to follow earlier but seems a reformed individual. Northern Warrior 
needs to get going sooner to catch the former. He came from the clouds to finish 1,15-lengths behind 
but is now 1,5kg better off and should have every chance. Captain Rocket enjoyed the poly and won 
well enough to suggest he could be dangerous on handicap debut. He may appreciate this track and 
trip. Donquerari and Roy’s July Magic need to be taken seriously.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 592514	 Aspoestertjie	 59	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
2	 632554	 Grue Of Ice	 56.5	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 10.8%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
3	 7190	 Che Vincera	 59.5	 [	 3]	 T Gumede	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
4	 553136	 Triptoroyalty	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
5	 844518	 Tabatha Cat	 58	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
6	 559499	 Miss Gibson	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
7	 744300	 Kitten’s Adventure	 56	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 G I Rich	 9.8%
8	 484109	 Troubadix	 54	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
9	 51	 Spirited Flight	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 M Dixon	 9.7%
10	 99710	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 60	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 N I Van Wyk	 10.0%
11	 165898	 Belle Rouge	 58	 [	11]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 W A Nel	 11.4%
12	 550512	 There She Goes	 58.5	 [	12]	 Wes Marwing	 6.5%	 W H Marwing	 8.6%
13	 043061	 Cinnamon Blush	 57.5	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 W Whitehead	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Grue Of Ice

	 9	 Spirited Flight
	 12	There She Goes
	 3	 Che Vincera

10	Shona Kirsty Yves	 100%
5	 Tabatha Cat	 50%
9	 Spirited Flight	 50%
2	 Grue Of Ice	 33%
1	 Aspoestertjie	 33%

10	Shona Kirsty Yves	 100%
5	 Tabatha Cat	 50%
9	 Spirited Flight	 50%
11	Belle Rouge	 42%
13	Cinnamon Blush	 33%

2	 Grue Of Ice	 1:09.43
12	There She Goes	 1:09.44
7	 Kitten’s Adventure	 1:09.68
9	 Spirited Flight	 1:10.37
4	 Triptoroyalty	 1:11.08

Race Preview: Tough race to end. Grue Of Ice is overdue and may just make a winning debut for her 
new yard. Her best recent run was over course and distance and she has drawn well. Spirited Flight is 
returning after a break and is one to watch. She showed good resolve to win her second start and has 
room for improvement. There She Goes now brings good form into the region and could be effective. 
Her stable is in good form. Triptoroyalty has run decent races on the poly but could be waiting to run 
on the turf now matured. Che Vincera showed fair potential in the Cape - watch her.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSDIE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	金门	 The Golden Goal	 60	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
2	 	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 60	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 6.7%	 高森	 5.2%
3	 	悬崖	 Cliff Hanger	 60	 [	 3]	 雅科森	 2.0%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
4	 	奇利恰恰	Chilli Chacha	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 5.2%
5	 	厄梅洛	 Ermelo	 60	 [	 5]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
6	 	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 57.5	 [	 6]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
7	 04	铁路	 Railroad	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
8	 	纳瓦卓	 Navajo Dancer	 60	 [	 8]	 基根	 20.0%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
9	 	鸡皮疙瘩	Goosebumps	 60	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 12.0%
10	 	乌比斯卡	Ubisika	 60	 [	10]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 M米勒	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 7	 铁路

	 10	乌比斯卡

	 9	 鸡皮疙瘩

	 4	 奇利恰恰

赛事预览: “乌比斯卡”、“奇利恰恰”以及“鸡皮疙瘩”首次上场胜利呼声高，于此赛程

均有机会拼入榜内。“铁路”已渐入佳境，今状态理想能夺得冠军宝座。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 4	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 基根	 20.0%	 韦特	 14.7%
2	 393257	麦卡尼	 Mccartney	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	 李维兰	 16.3%
3	 006	约翰伟人	 John The Great	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 纳都	 8.6%
4	 524359	维利莱利	Wylie Riley	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 邵家荣	 12.3%
5	 0	罗伊	 Majestic Roy	 60	 [	 5]	 古米德	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.6%
6	 833722	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 60	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 卡琳	 8.9%
7	 498056	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 60	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 7.5%	 毕托利	 0.0%
8	 623637	艾萨科林	Axel Collins	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 玛斯卡	 13.9%
9	 	德拉奇	 El Draque	 60	 [	 9]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
10	 94057	反攻	 Master Of Defense	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
11	 870878	祝福	 Imperial Bliss	 60	 [	11]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 范维克	 10.0%
12	 04763	红虎	 Tiger In Red	 60	 [	12]	 马维利	 6.5%	 马伟豪	 8.6%
13	 675	春虎	 Tiger Spring	 60	 [	13]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 10.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 维利莱利

	 1	 维特之路

	 6	 小棉袄

	 12	红虎

4	 维利莱利	 67%
8	 艾萨科林	 33%
2	 麦卡尼	 11%

8	 艾萨科林	 22% 8	 艾萨科林	0:57.50
7	 勇气可嘉	0:58.52
12	红虎	 0:59.01
2	 麦卡尼	 1:00.49
5	 罗伊	 1:01.34

赛事预览: “小棉袄”于胶沙地战绩不凡，今挑战草地赛若能保持佳状可夺标。“维利莱

利”已有作为，今返战至佳赛程难对付。“维特之路”排位最佳，加上有此骑师搭档所向

无敌。“红虎”首战本地赛表现失准，但今乃此程黑马之一。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 90	海边女孩	Seaside Girl	 60	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 高森	 5.2%
2	 88370	欢乐世界	 Joy To The World	 60	 [	 2]	 雅科森	 2.0%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
3	 54	卡班卡皮	Kabon Kapi	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 玛斯卡	 13.9%
4	 233564	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 贾兹比	 4.5%
5	 605	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 巴登赫	 6.0%
6	 7860	捷径	 Expressivity	 60	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 黎奇	 9.8%
7	 708346	维尔威达	Vivir Mi Vida	 60	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
8	 50	圣云	 St Cloud	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	 李维兰	 16.3%
9	 003223	吉蒂少年	Kittyboys Girl	 60	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
10	 643236	泰利欧	 Telio	 60	 [	10]	 基根	 20.0%	 罗希尔	 11.0%
11	 46525	内心感觉	 Inner Sense	 60	 [	11]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
12	 454	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	12]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 普林斯鲁	 5.0%
13	 23	前进	 Approachable Lass	 60	 [	13]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 卡琳	 8.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 吉蒂少年

	 11	内心感觉

	 10	泰利欧

	 3	 卡班卡皮

9	 吉蒂少年	 33% 9	 吉蒂少年	 50%
10	泰利欧	 25%

9	 吉蒂少年	1:23.33
3	 卡班卡皮	1:24.09
5	 威马西丽	1:24.53
10	泰利欧	 1:24.68
4	 泪海	 1:25.17

赛事预览: “吉蒂少年”上阵此赛程较合适，今若能克服外栏排位胜利在望。“内心感觉”

有机会重振前仗佳状。“泰利欧”已渐露头角，于此赛程有一定的机会。“卡班卡皮”大

有进展，今排位佳值得关注。

第  4场	 8:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1500公尺
1	 225964	贝尔星爵	Bell Starbuster	 52	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 李维兰	 16.3%
2	 151640	梅勒帝	 Meredith Grey	 55	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 普林斯鲁	 5.0%
3	 862272	宠儿	 Family Favourite	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
4	 512606	海鹰	 Sea Eagle	 61.5	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 M米勒	 12.0%
5	 53150	瓦乐莱梦	Valerias Dream	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 玛斯卡	 13.9%
6	 863219	纳塔利亚	Natalia	 56.5	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
7	 41900	枪手女孩	Girl Of Tregunter	 57.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 13.9%
8	 716560	神秘女孩	Mysterious Girl	 56	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
9	 414	祖公主	 Princess Jo	 60	 [	 9]	 基根	 20.0%	 金米亚	 15.6%
10	 761266	神秘天使	Mystic Angel	 59	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	 何伟森	 10.9%
11	 823467	巴德拉赫	Badrah	 52	 [	11]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
★	9	 祖公主

	 3	 宠儿

	 2	 梅勒帝

	 8	 神秘女孩

7	 枪手女孩	 100%
4	 海鹰	 50%
1	 贝尔星爵	 39%
3	 宠儿	 33%
8	 神秘女孩	 33%

4	 海鹰	 17% 4	 海鹰	 1:31.46

赛事预览: “祖公主”首战此场合若能克服排位障碍可脱颖而出。“宠儿”一直徘徊在胜利

边缘，上阵此程不容忽略。“梅勒帝”上阵此地同程甚合适，有机会入围。“神秘女孩”

近期状态理想，今有一定的胜算。

第  5场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 041	温莎之约	Meetatthewindsor	 59	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 10.2%
2	 120796	阿托尼	 Attorney General	 60	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 6.7%	 奈尔	 11.4%
3	 53160	帕斯卡里	Pascali	 59	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 布勒	 10.2%
4	 046174	汤姆行动	Tom’s Act	 59	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
5	 0713	埃雷维尼	El Rey Viene	 59	 [	 5]	 基根	 20.0%	 霍威尔	 6.7%
6	 08917	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 58	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
7	 785121	巴黎传奇	Paris Pike	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 罗希尔	 11.0%
8	 108962	莉莉贝尔	Lillybelle	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 奈尔	 11.4%
9	 886740	太空新闻	Space News	 56	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 何伟森	 10.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 7	 巴黎传奇

	 8	 莉莉贝尔

	 5	 埃雷维尼

	 1	 温莎之约

1	 温莎之约	 50%
7	 巴黎传奇	 22%
9	 太空新闻	 19%

9	 太空新闻	1:46.68

赛事预览: “莉莉贝尔”前仗表现出色，今驮重占优势可拼入三甲。“巴黎传奇”已渐入佳

境，若步速快捷能夺魁。“温莎之约”以及“埃雷维尼”首战均有佳绩，今于此场合有机

会争得一席之位。

第  6场	 9:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 04178	珍妮瘦子	Slim Jannie	 62	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 --%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
2	 711424	太多	 One Too Many	 60.5	 [	 2]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
3	 176	为你	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 20.0%	 韦特	 14.7%
4	 0971	海洋之星	Sea Vista	 57	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
5	 421432	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
6	 398051	伊祖佐理	 Izuizorizuaint	 59	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 何伟森	 10.9%
7	 792580	奥德玛格	Auld Mug	 56	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 6.7%	 奈尔	 11.4%
8	 917241	菲利皮尔	Philispiel	 61	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
9	 014572	卡特	 Get Carter	 52.5	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 欧登达	 5.5%
10	 700650	雅塔	 Yata	 52.5	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	 菲利皮尔

	 5	 特拉法卡

	 1	 珍妮瘦子

	 4	 海洋之星

8	 菲利皮尔	 40%
2	 太多	 33%
6	 伊祖佐理	 33%
1	 珍妮瘦子	 25%
5	 特拉法卡	 17%

3	 为你	 100%
6	 伊祖佐理	 100%
8	 菲利皮尔	 61%
2	 太多	 36%
5	 特拉法卡	 30%

2	 太多	 0:56.21
5	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
6	 伊祖佐理	0:56.98
8	 菲利皮尔	0:57.41
1	 珍妮瘦子	0:57.66

赛事预览: “菲利皮尔”返战至佳跑道势不可挡，今获胜不难。“特拉法卡”以及“珍妮

瘦子”凭理想驮重有望再显身手，不容错失。“海洋之星”再度上阵此场合有机会令人

惊艳。

第  7场	 10:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 790218	雷伊魔术	Roy’s July Magic	 55	 [	 1]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
2	 517	小维多	 Petit Verdot	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 10.2%
3	 642613	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 20.0%	 李维兰	 16.3%
4	 894383	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 62	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 卡琳	 8.9%
5	 101056	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 韦特	 14.7%
6	 581541	强中之王	Quest For The Best	 53.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 7.5%	 邵嘉辉	 14.7%
7	 331	火箭队长	Captain Rocket	 57.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	 德里尔	 12.3%
8	 544886	蓝眼睛	 Blue Eyes	 52	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
9	 145343	北部战士	Northern Warrior	 59	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 火箭队长

	 9	 北部战士

	 6	 强中之王

	 4	 东奇拉利

2	 小维多	 100%
6	 强中之王	 56%
5	 冬浪	 50%
4	 东奇拉利	 33%
9	 北部战士	 17%

7	 火箭队长	 56%
3	 爱神之歌	 50%
6	 强中之王	 42%
2	 小维多	 33%
1	 雷伊魔术	 33%

6	 强中之王	1:08.95
9	 北部战士	1:09.13
3	 爱神之歌	1:09.51
4	 东奇拉利	1:09.57
8	 蓝眼睛	 1:10.09

赛事预览: “强中之王”状态难预测但凭其实力有机会上榜。“北部战士”驮重较理想，上

阵此赛程有望争得位置。“强中之王”于胶沙地所向无敌，挑战草地赛能再显雄风。“东

奇拉利”于此赛程值得考虑。

第  8场	 10:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 592514	埃斯珀特	Aspoestertjie	 59	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 何伟森	 10.9%
2	 632554	冰战士	 Grue Of Ice	 56.5	 [	 2]	 西蒙斯	 10.8%	 纳都	 8.6%
3	 7190	温谢拉	 Che Vincera	 59.5	 [	 3]	 古米德	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.6%
4	 553136	皇家之旅	Triptoroyalty	 57.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
5	 844518	塔巴塔	 Tabatha Cat	 58	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 5.2%
6	 559499	吉森小姐	Miss Gibson	 53.5	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
7	 744300	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 56	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 黎奇	 9.8%
8	 484109	图巴迪斯	Troubadix	 54	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
9	 51	灵魂班机	Spirited Flight	 60	 [	 9]	 基根	 20.0%	 狄克逊	 9.7%
10	 99710	索纳克缇	Shona Kirsty Yves	 60	 [	10]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 范维克	 10.0%
11	 165898	铁娘子	 Belle Rouge	 58	 [	11]	 柯昔	 6.7%	 奈尔	 11.4%
12	 550512	女神降临	There She Goes	 58.5	 [	12]	 马维利	 6.5%	 马伟豪	 8.6%
13	 043061	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 57.5	 [	13]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦黑德	 11.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 冰战士

	 9	 灵魂班机

	 12	女神降临

	 3	 温谢拉

10	索纳克缇	 100%
5	 塔巴塔	 50%
9	 灵魂班机	 50%
2	 冰战士	 33%
1	 埃斯珀特	 33%

10	索纳克缇	 100%
5	 塔巴塔	 50%
9	 灵魂班机	 50%
11	铁娘子	 42%
13	肉桂花	 33%

2	 冰战士	 1:09.43
12	女神降临	1:09.44
7	 猫咪冒险	1:09.68
9	 灵魂班机	1:10.37
4	 皇家之旅	1:11.08

赛事预览: “冰战士”近期于此场合表现最佳，今排位理想可一出即胜。“灵魂班机”休战

复出状态可取，于此程能有进展。“女神降临”马房状态佳，上阵此程不容忽视。“温谢

拉”状态不俗，今值得留意。

星期三
1-2-2023

1800

1600

1000 1200

1400

1950

2000

1400

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


